ma 1-8-99	7/LeA 32,869
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	07-19-1999 s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
©MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 t) PATE	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem.	101093084 documents or copy the pof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GISBERT MICHELS; BERND KLINKSIEK; OTTO SCHMID;	22
RALF OSTAREK; RICHARD WEIDER;	Name: BAYER CORPORATION
RAYMOND D. BURK; JOONG-IN KIM	Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	of a
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 100 BAYER ROAD
	100 2.1121(10.12)
	City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741
Other	City: PTTTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741
Execution Date: <u>6/2/99; 6/6/99; 6/299; 6/28/99; 6/30/99; 6/30/99; 7/1/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
TO BE ASSIGNED FILED HEREWITH Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ARON PREIS	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: BAYER CORPORATION	☐ Enclosed
PATENT DEPARTMENT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 BAYER ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
	13-3848
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. DONNA J. VEATCH	7/9/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature 7/8/99

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0448

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): (Continued)

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT KONZERNBEREICH RP PATENT UND LIZENZEN D-51368 LEVERKUSEN GERMANY

> PATENT REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we , 1) Gisbert Michels; 2) Bernd Klinksiek;
3) Otto Schmid; 4) Ralph Ostarek; 5) Richard Weider; 6) Raymond D. Burk;
7) Joong-In Kim
of 1) Morgengraben 3, 51061 Koln, Germany; 2) Obervolbach 10, 51429 Bergisch-Gladbach, Germany; 3) AM Weiher 20, 51379 Leverkusen, Germany; 4) 81 Dover
Road, Longmeadow, MA 01106; 5) 85 Blockland Dr., Longmeadow, MA 01106;
6) 19 Sunset Rock Road, Wilbraham, MA 01106; 7) 75 Larkspur Dr., Amherst, MA 01002
have invented certain improvements in PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF IMPACT RESISTANT MODIFIED POLYMERS
described in a patent application executed by on
and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:
Serial No.: <u>To Be Assigned</u>
Filed: Herewith
and Attorney's Docket No.: Mo-5089/LeA 32,869; and
WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana, and BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT of Leverkusen, Germany are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION and BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION and BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION and BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, as assignees of the entire interest.
We further agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION and BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION and BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, their representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.
SIGNED AT Leverkusen , Germany , this
2nd and 6th day of June , 1999 . /
(L.S.) 1) yes but Muchel
(L.S.) 2) Berud Patintine
(L.S.) 3) 9 lo felis 9

PATENT REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0450

		SIGNED AT _	Springfield,	MA,	USA	, this	5
	4)	28th	day of	June	, 1999		
5)	& 6) ⁷	30th 1st	dáy of day of	June July	$\overline{\bigcirc}$, ,
	,,	100		(L.S.) 4)	Voleta	Start	6/28/99
				(L.S.) 5)	Victo	1 Weil	6/30/99
				(L.S.) 6)	Kaynor	1 D But	6/30/99
				(L.S.) 7)	Jomes	in the	7/1/99
							, , , ,

/ksl

RECORDED: 07/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0451